Bobby Jindal Governor

Cathy Derbonne Executive Director

Debbie Givens Program Manager

Christy Cephus Test Analyst

William A. Norfolk Attorney

M. Lenore Feeney Attorney

Transmittal Sheet No. 56

Subject: Revision of State Police Commission Rules 1 - Definitions; 2 - Organization, Rules, Procedures and Powers of the State Police Commission; 3 - Duties of the Director and 4 - Persons Governed by these Rules

Effective Date: September 10, 2015

At its meeting on September 10, 2015, on motion duly made and seconded, by unanimous vote of the members present, the State Police Commission voted to revise State Police Commission Rules: 1 - Definitions; 2 - Organization, Rules, Procedures and Powers of the State Police Commission; 3 - Duties of the Director and 4 - Persons Governed by these Rules in its entirety.

Attached is a complete copy of Chapters 1, 2, 3 and 4 for inclusion in your rules.

Sincerely,

s/ Cathy Derbonne

Cathy Derbonne, Director

Attachment



Baton Rouge, LA. 70896-6555 Phone (225) 925-7057 Fax (225) 925-7058 <u>www.laspc.com</u>

September 14, 2015

Calvin W. Braxton Commissioner

Donald Breaux Commissioner

Thomas "T.J." Doss Commissioner

Franklin M. Kyle, III Chairman

> Freddie Pitcher Commissioner

William Goldring Commissioner

W. Lloyd Grafton Vice-Chairman